
46.9 (23.2) 
26.2 (13.0) 
36.6 (18.1) 
7.6 (3.8) 

40.0 (18.0) 
30.0 (13.5) 
29.9 (13.5) 
20.6 (9.3) 

0.5 (1.7) 	26.2 (32.0) 
19.3 (66.8) 	24.8 (30.3) 
0.4 (1.4) 	17.4 (21.2) 

A 	 0.45 (0.2) 	4.1 	(1.9) 
0.2" (0.2) 	2.0 (1.0) 	2.9 (1.3) 0.1" (03) 

5.8 
6.3 
7.8 

(2.9) 
(3.1) 
(3.9) 

6.8 
4.4 

11.1 
2.7 

(3.4) 
(2.1) 
(5.5) 
(1.3) 

10.8 (4.9) 
9.3 (4.2) 
8.9 (4.0) 
8.4 (3.8) 

3.1 (10.7) 	- 

	

8.2 	(3.7) 
7.5 (3.4) 
6.6 (2.9) 

	

4.1 	(1.9) 
4.5 (15.5) 	10.8 (13.2) 

79.4 	176.1 27.9 

2.4 (1.2) 
2.8 (1.4) 

202.2 	222.1 81.8 

reflect the significant volume of trans-shipment 
through Singapore, nor do they capture the service 
sectors. It is estimated that these factors would add 
over CDN $100 million to the total trade figure.) 

In contrast with Indonesia's exports of the 
early 1980's, which were exclusively primary 
products  (je.  rubber, coffee, tea and spices), the 
main exports to Canada in the early 1990's were 
textiles and apparel. With shipments covered by the 
bilateral textile restraint arrangement signed with 
Canada in 1986 and extended to 1993, Indonesia is a 
major supplier of clothing and textiles to Canada. 
Other significant Indonesian exports to Canada 
include natural rubber, wood, mineral fuels 	and 
footwear. 

In 1991, Canada's exports to Indonesia were 
officially recorded at CDN $340.7 million, making 

Indonesia Canada's third largest export market in 
ASEAN. Almost 70 percent of the exports to 
Indonesia consisted of cereals, plastics, pulp and 
paper and sulphur. The change in the composition 
of Canada's exports to Indonesia over the decade 
can be seen in Table VII on the following page. 

Priority Sectors: 
Priority areas for export promotion activities 

for 1992 were identified as follows: 
1. Forestry Sector Equipment 
2. Environmental Equipment and Services 
3. Information Technology and Electronic Products 
4. Power Equipment Products and Services 
5. Oil & Gas Equipment and Services 
6. Transport Systems and Services 

TABLE VI 	MAJOR CANADIAN IMPORTS FROM INDONESIA 
($ CDN millions) 

PRODUCT CATEGORY 	 1980 % 1985 % 1990 % 	1991 % 

Articles of apparel & clothing access 
Rubber & articles thereof 
Wood & articles of wood; wood charcoal 
Footwear 
Mineral fuels, oils & product of 

their distillation 
Man-made filaments 
Animal/veg fats & oils 
Man-made staple fibres 
Fish & crustacean, mollusc & 

other aquatic invertebrate 
Glass and glassware 
Coffee, tea, & spices 
Cocoa & cocoa preparations 
Toys, games & sports requisites; 

parts & access thereof 
Furniture; bedding,, mattress 
Preparations of meat, fish or 

crustaceans, molluscs 
Meat & edible meat offal. 

SUBTOTAL 
of Above 

	

2.8 	(1.3) 

	

2.7 	(1.2) 

196.8 

Total 	 28.9 

A  Included with furniture totals 
" Includes all  miscellaneous manufactured articles 

Source STATISIICS CANADA 
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