reflect the significant volume of trans-shipment through Singapore, nor do they capture the service sectors. It is estimated that these factors would add over CDN \$100 million to the total trade figure.)

In contrast with Indonesia's exports of the early 1980's, which were exclusively primary products (ie. rubber, coffee, tea and spices), the main exports to Canada in the early 1990's were textiles and apparel. With shipments covered by the bilateral textile restraint arrangement signed with Canada in 1986 and extended to 1993, Indonesia is a major supplier of clothing and textiles to Canada. Other significant Indonesian exports to Canada include natural rubber, wood, mineral fuels and footwear.

In 1991, Canada's exports to Indonesia were officially recorded at CDN \$340.7 million, making

Indonesia Canada's third largest export market in ASEAN. Almost 70 percent of the exports to Indonesia consisted of cereals, plastics, pulp and paper and sulphur. The change in the composition of Canada's exports to Indonesia over the decade can be seen in Table VII on the following page.

## **Priority Sectors:**

Priority areas for export promotion activities for 1992 were identified as follows:

- 1. Forestry Sector Equipment
- 2. Environmental Equipment and Services
- 3. Information Technology and Electronic Products
- 4. Power Equipment Products and Services
- 5. Oil & Gas Equipment and Services
- 6. Transport Systems and Services

## TABLE VIMAJOR CANADIAN IMPORTS FROM INDONESIA<br/>(\$ CDN millions)

PRODUCT CATEGORY	1980	%	1985	%	1990	%	1991	%
Articles of apparel & clothing access	0.5	(1.7)	26.2	(32.0)	46.9	(23.2)	40.0	(18.0)
Rubber & articles thereof	19.3	(66.8)	24.8	(30.3)	26.2	(13.0)	30.0	(13.5)
Wood & articles of wood; wood charcoal	0.4	(1.4)	17.4	(21.2)	36.6	(18.1)	29.9	(13.5)
Footwear	·	• 1	_		7.6	(3.8)	20.6	(9.3)
Mineral fuels, oils & product of	· · .							
their distillation	·						10.8	(4.9)
Man-made filaments	· · ·		· ·		5.8	(2.9)	9.3	(4.2)
Animal/veg fats & oils	3.1	(10.7)	—		6.3	(3.1)	8.9	(4.0)
Man-made staple fibres		(,			7.8	(3.9)	8.4	(3.8)
Fish & crustacean, mollusc &						(2127)		(0.0)
other aquatic invertebrate		• .	·	•	6.8	(3.4)	8.2	(3.7)
Glass and glassware					4.4	(2.1)	7.5	(3.4)
Coffee, tea, & spices	4.5	(15.5)	10.8	(13.2)	11.1	(5.5)	6.6	(2.9)
Cocoa & cocoa preparations		(10.0)		(10.2)	2.7	(1.3)	4.1	(1.9)
Toys, games & sports requisites;					4.7	(1.5)	-1.1	(1.))
parts & access thereof	~ <b>_</b>				0.45	(0.2)	4.1	(1.9)
Furniture; bedding, mattress	0.14	<b>▲</b> (0.3)	0.24	<b>(0.2)</b>	2.0	(1.0)	2.9	(1.3)
Preparations of meat, fish or	0.1	(0.0)	0.2	(0.2)	2.0	(1.0)	2.7	(1.5)
crustaceans, molluscs					2.4	(1.2)	20	(1.0)
	· _	•			2.4	(1.2)	2.8	(1.3)
Meat & edible meat offal.			<u> </u>		2.8	(1.4)	2.7	(1.2)
SUBTOTAL	27.9		79.4	-	176.1		196.8	
of Above							170.0	
			<del></del>				<u> </u>	
Total	28.9		81.8		202.2		222.1	
Included with furniture totals								
Includes all miscellaneous manufactured articles								
Source: STATISTICS CANADA		· · · · ·						
the second s								<u></u>